



PROJECT TITLE: Mimosa Ave. Culvert Replacement
(Re-Advertisement)

PROJECT NO: P090201-6

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, October 3, 2017 at 10 am

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$450,000.00



PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEERING AND
ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTANTS, INC.
ENGINEERS, PLANNERS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS
1065 Muller Parkway, Suite B, Westwego, LA 70094

BIDDER	ADDRESS	Incl EMAIL	LICENSE NUMBER	LICENSE NUMBER ON ENVELOPE	Required at Time of Bid Opening				Required within 10 days from Apparent Low Bidder				Notes	
					LICENSE NUMBER	BID FORM 00300	BID BOND 00410	CORPORATE RES. 00485	ATTESTATION CLAUSE 00470	E-VERIFY AFFIDAVIT 00475	REQUEST TO SUBLET 00816	AFFIDAVITS 00480		
APC Construction, LLC	1910 Peters Road, Harvey, LA 70058; Chris Smith; estimating@apcoconstruction.com		46742	51053	✓	✓	✓	✓						
Buck Town Contractors and Co.	1006 Veterans Memorial Blvd., Suite 201L, Kenner, LA 70062; Edouard Bouquie; ed@bucktownla.com		26190											
Fleming Construction Co., LLC	23 East Airline Dr, Kenner, LA 70062; Adam Smith; estimating@flemco.net		✓ 895	✓	✓	✓	✓							
Hawkmont Construction Services, LLC	6856 1/2 Commercial Way South, Mandeville, LA 70471; Mark Blake; mark@hawkmontconstruction.com		58082											
Kort's Construction Services, Inc.	2182 Manton Drive, Covington, LA 70433; Chance Keller; estimating@kortconstruction.com		49356											
TL Hawk Industrial, LLC	P.O. Box 66144; Baton Rouge, LA 70886; Gourmay Sanders; estimating@tlhawkind.com		20750	63807	✓	✓	✓							

no salt 10/3/17



PROJECT TITLE: Mimosa Avenue Culvert Replacement
PROJECT NO: P090201-6
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, October 3, 2017 at 10:00am
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$450,000.00



PROFESSIONAL
 ENGINEERING AND
 ENVIRONMENTAL
 CONSULTANTS, INC.
 ENGINEERS, PLANNERS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS
 1065 Miller Parkway, Suite B, Westwego, LA 70069

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	FLEMING CONSTRUCTION, CO		TL HAWK INDUSTRIAL, LLC		APC CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
M1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,610.00	\$40,610.00	\$32,935.59	\$32,935.59
A1	INSTALLATION OF SIGNAGE, BARRICADES, ETC.	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,004.42	\$19,004.42
A2	WORK REQUIRED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION LAY OUT	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,782.21	\$1,782.21
A3	INSTALLATION OF 14'10"X4'10" ALUMINIUM ARCH CULVERT	30	LF	\$4,800.00	\$144,000.00	\$3,575.00	\$107,250.00	\$4,270.83	\$128,124.90
A4	PLACE FILL MATERIAL NO. 57 CRUSHED LIMESTONE AND INSTALL GEOTEXTILE FABRIC MATERIAL	1	LS	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$54,621.18	\$54,621.18
A5	RELOCATION OF WATER LINE	1	LS	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,194.49	\$15,194.49
A6	CONSTRUCTION OF THE SEWER LS, GRAVITY SEWER LINE, FORCE MAIN, ELECT., STRUCTURAL AND FOUNDATION	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$56,167.09	\$56,167.09
A7	INSTALLATION OF THE NEW 24" CMP-ALL BENDS & FITTINGS, ETC.	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,690.10	\$30,690.10
A8	INSTALL WINGWALL SYSTEM & HEADWALL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$71,712.93	\$71,712.93
A9	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY & INSTALL NEW ROADWAY USING 8" COMPACTED CRUSHED LIMESTONE	175	TN	\$105.00	\$18,375.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$106.78	\$18,686.50
A10	INSTALL 610 LIMESTONE FOR ROAD MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,442.63	\$3,442.63
A11	INSTALL BYPASS ROAD, CMP TEMPORARY CULVERTS, TRAFFICE MAINTENANCE SIGNS, ETC.	1	LS	\$33,650.00	\$33,650.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,234.25	\$19,234.25
A12	REMOVAL OF ALL TREES IDENTIFIED ON DWGS	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,864.96	\$11,864.96
A13	INSTALL & REMOVAL OF PROJECT SIGN	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$973.93	\$973.93
A14	HYDROSEEDING	1	LS	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00
A15	SLAB SODDING	100	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$32.32	\$3,232.00
A16	LANDSCAPING WORK	1	LS	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,050.45	\$4,050.45
A17	INSTALL & REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY COFFER DAMS	2	EA	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,283.73	\$80,567.46
R1	RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				\$341,000.00		\$420,085.00		\$664,310.09	

TOTAL BASE BID

CERTIFIED CORRECT BY: *Mic Saleh*
 MO SALEH, M.S., P.E., PEEC, Inc.